L

1348 LAWS OF MARYLAND

of this budget, RICA-Baltimore,
32.12.05.02 and Walter P. Carter
Center, 32.12.03.02 for dietary
services. Authorization is hereby
granted to use receipts as
special funds for operating
expenses under this program.

32.12.09.03 Household and Property
Services
General Fund Appropriation.........
Special Fund Appropriation.........

Funds are provided in Program .08
of this budget, RICA-Baltimore,
32.12.05.03 Maryland Psychiatric
Research Center, 32.12.02.01,

Assistant Secretary for
Administration, 32.03.01.03,
Walter P. Carter, 32.12.03.03,
for . household . services.

Authorization is hereby granted
to use receipts as special funds
for operating expenses under this
program. :

32.12.09.07 Services to Adults

General Fund Appropriation.........

Funds are provided in Program
32.12.03.07 of the Walter P.
Carter Center budget for adult
services. Authorization is hereby
granted to use recelipts as
special funds for operating
expenses under this program.

32.12.09.08 Long Term Care .

Funds are provided in Program
32.09.06.01 of the Office of
Chronic and Rehabilitation
Facilities - Shared Treatment
Facilities budget for services.
Authorization 1is hereby granted
to use receipts as special funds
for operating expenses under this
program.

32.12.09.09 Medical/Surgical Services
General Fund Appropriation.........

32.12.09.10 Ancillary Services
General Fund Appropriation..... e
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

Funds are provided in Program .08

>

4,348,468
79,470

2,085,951
13,403

Ch. 106

4,427,938

11,714,850

1,890,407

2,099,354




