1348	LAWS OF MARYLAND		Ch. 106
	of this budget, RICA-Baltimore, 32.12.05.02 and Walter P. Carter Center, 32.12.03.02 for dietary services. Authorization is hereby granted to use receipts as special funds for operating expenses under this program.		:
32.12.09.03 Household and Property Services			
G	eneral Fund Appropriation pecial Fund Appropriation		4,427,938
F	unds are provided in Program .08 of this budget, RICA-Baltimore, 32.12.05.03 Maryland Psychiatric Research Center, 32.12.02.01, Assistant Secretary for Administration, 32.03.01.03, Walter P. Carter, 32.12.03.03, for household services. Authorization is hereby granted to use receipts as special funds for operating expenses under this program.		
G	.09.07 Services to Adults eneral Fund Appropriation unds are provided in Program 32.12.03.07 of the Walter P. Carter Center budget for adult services. Authorization is hereby granted to use receipts as special funds for operating expenses under this program.		11,714,850
	.09.08 Long Term Care unds are provided in Program 32.09.06.01 of the Office of Chronic and Rehabilitation Facilities - Shared Treatment Facilities budget for services. Authorization is hereby granted to use receipts as special funds for operating expenses under this program.		
	.09.09 Medical/Surgical Services eneral Fund Appropriation		1,890,407
G	.09.10 Ancillary Services eneral Fund Appropriation ederal Fund Appropriation	2,085,951 13,403	2,099,354

Funds are provided in Program .08